Anti-Oedipus: Capitalism and schizophrenia. Minneapolis, 

MN: The University of Minnesota Press. 
Derrida, J. (1980). Writing and difference. Translated by Alan Bass. Chicago: University of Chicago Press. 
Isaan one hundred and eight. (2022). Isaan one hundred and eight. [Online] 

https://esan108.com/#gsc.tab=0 [20 August 2022] 
Jitmanaroj, K., & Komolsevin, R. (2011). Communication for inheriting San-Don-Ta Tradition. The 

Future of Rural Thailand: A Solid Foundation for Sustainable Country Development. At the 
2011 academic meeting, the Office of the Higher Education Commission together with Khon